FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-30-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101130675

08-23-1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Patent & TMOftc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #66 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
XX New	XX Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Reed Elsevier Properties, Inc. Month Day Year 08121999				
Formerly Reed Holdings, Inc.				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association				
Other				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name New Car Dealers Association				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 10065 Mesa Ridge Court				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) San Diego	CA/USA 92121-2916			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
XX Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

08/30/1999 HTHAI1 00000059 1399060

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.		
Name	Robert Roe, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Luce, Forward, H	amilton & Scripps LLP			
Address (line 2)	600 West Broadwa	y, Suite 2600			
Address (line 3)	San Diego, CA 9	2101			
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 619-236-1414					
Name	Robert Roe, Esq	· •			
Address (line 1)	1) Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP				
Address (line 2)	600 West Broadway, Suite 2600				
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) San Diego, CA 92101				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Enter either th	- ·	or Registration Number(s) or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B per(s) Regis 1,399,060	Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0886					
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Robert 1	Roe	ploteet H. Noe	8/20/99		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Reed Elsevier Properties, Inc., ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 1105 N. Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, a Delaware corporation which has adopted, used and is using the mark "SAN DIEGO INTERNATIONAL AUTO SHOW" (the "Mark") and for which Assignor has a registered service mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Trademark Registrations No. 1,399,060 ("Registration"); and

WHEREAS, New Car Dealers Association ("Assignee"), a California corporation having a principal place of business at 10065 Mesa Ridge Court, San Diego, CA 92121-2916, a California corporation is desirous of acquiring said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign unto said Assignee:

All right, title and interest worldwide in and to the Mark, the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, (and all registrations, renewals and extensions thereof) and all rights to profits, damages and other relief for any past, present and future infringement of the Mark, and the right to sue and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

<u>Assignor</u>

Reed Elsevier Properties, Inc.

Dated: <u>Prigust</u> 12,1999

Renee P. Simonton

President

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE On S12 99 before me. Coller H. Weldon, Name, Title of Officer, e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public" personally appeared Renee P. Simonton Name(s) of Signer(s) Personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL(S) CORPORATE OFFICER(S) President Title(s) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) SUBSCRIBING WITNESS GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies) Reed Elsevier Properties			
College Hille Colory Signature of Notary				
ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information requested below is OPTIONAL, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to unauthorized document.				
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: Number of Pages Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	e of Document			